
Size (mm) 
(open size)

Print
Colour
& Side

- 4C + 0
  (1 side)

- 4C + 4C
  (2 sides)

Finishing
Qty
(pcs)

Process Days
(excluding order day &

 receive day)

Remarks:
1. Lamination will be applied on the printed front side of the products if choose only 1 side finishing.
2. Creasing will be provided for all paper materials with folding method. Delivered without folding.
3. Please refer to our Artwork Specs for artwork file preparation.
4. Please refer to our Artwork Specs for custom die-cut specific requirement.
5. You can only choose either hot stamping or custom die-cut, not able to do both finishing on the same artwork at same time.

Gloss / Matte
Lamination

Optional

- Matte / Gloss 
  Lamination
  (1 / 2 sides)

(Applicable
only for Gloss
Art Card &
Matte Art
Paper)

10
20
30
40
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1,000
up to
2,000

*multiple
of 100
for qty
1,000 -
2,000

KAD KAHWIN
 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Page 1 / 1

A4
210mm x 297mm

A5
148mm x 210mm

A6
105mm x 148mm

A7
74mm x 105mm

DL 
99mm x 210mm

2DL 
198mm x 210mm

Square 140mm
280mm x 140mm

Folding (Creasing) Method

Creasing

Hot Stamping
- 1 side only (Front/Back)
- 6 colour available
  Gold/Silver/Green
  Blue/Black/Red

Area size:
1) 90mm x 30mm
2) 90mm x 70mm
3) 206mm x 294mm (A4)
4) 144mm x 206mm (A5)
5) 101mm x 144mm (A6)
6) 95mm x 206mm (DL)
7) 186mm x 206mm (2DL)

Custom Die-Cut
- Applicable to all open
  size
- 1Fa folding one side
  panel only
- Exclude:
  • Gloss art card 360gsm
  • Simili paper 140gsm
  • Matte art paper 150gsm

Normal Order
Same day ship out
(10 - 2,000pcs)

Order with
Lamination
Gloss / Matte
+1 day
(10 - 2,000pcs)

Order with
Creasing
+1 day
(10 - 2,000pcs)

Order with
Custom Die-Cut
+1 day
(10 - 500pcs)

+2 days
(550 - 1,000pcs)

+3 days
(1,100 - 1,500pcs)

+4 days
(1,600 - 2,000pcs)

Order with
Hot Stamping
+3 days
(10 - 2,000pcs)

Open 1Fa 2Fa 2Fb 2Fd

Packing

Loose

Envelope
(optional)

Pink White

1Fa
2Fa
2Fb
2Fd

1Fa
2Fa
2Fb
2Fd

1Fa
2Fa
2Fb
2Fd

Open
1Fa
2Fd

Open

Open

1Fa
2Fd

1Fa
2Fd

1Fa
2Fa
2Fb
2Fd

Open
1Fa
2Fd

Open

Open

1Fa





















  







Paper Type

Gloss Art Card
(2 sides coated)
- 230gsm
- 260gsm
- 310gsm
- 360gsm

Fine Card
- Linen 240gsm
- Metal Ice
  250gsm
- Super White
  240gsm
- Suwen 240gsm

Simili Paper
- 140gsm

Matte Art Paper
- 150gsm

Cream

Open

1Fa


