

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Size (mm) (open size)	Folding (Creasing) Method					Envelope (optional)			Paper Type	Print Colour & Side	Finishing		Packing	Qty (pcs)	Process Days (excluding order day & receive day)
	Open	1Fa	2Fa	2Fb	2Fd	Pink	White	Cream			Gloss / Matte Lamination	Optional			
A4 210mm x 297mm	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	1Fa 2Fa 2Fb 2Fd	1Fa 2Fa 2Fb 2Fd		Gloss Art Card (2 sides coated) - 230gsm - 260gsm - 310gsm - 360gsm	- 4C + 0 (1 side) - 4C + 4C (2 sides)	- Matte / Gloss Lamination (1 / 2 sides) (Applicable only for Gloss Art Card & Matte Art Paper)	Creasing Hot Stamping - 1 side only (Front/Back) - 6 colour available Gold/Silver/Green Blue/Black/Red	Loose	10 20 30 40 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1,000 up to 2,000	Normal Order Same day ship out (10 - 2,000pcs)
A5 148mm x 210mm	✓	✓			✓	Open 1Fa 2Fd	Open 1Fa 2Fd		Fine Card - Linen 240gsm - Metal Ice 250gsm - Super White 240gsm - Suwen 240gsm			Area size: 1) 90mm x 30mm 2) 90mm x 70mm 3) 206mm x 294mm (A4) 4) 144mm x 206mm (A5) 5) 101mm x 144mm (A6) 6) 95mm x 206mm (DL) 7) 186mm x 206mm (2DL)		Order with Lamination Gloss / Matte +1 day (10 - 2,000pcs)	
A6 105mm x 148mm	✓	✓				Open	Open	1Fa	Simili Paper - 140gsm			Custom Die-Cut - Applicable to all open size - 1Fa folding one side panel only - Exclude: • Gloss art card 360gsm • Simili paper 140gsm • Matte art paper 150gsm		Order with Creasing +1 day (10 - 2,000pcs)	
A7 74mm x 105mm	✓								Matte Art Paper - 150gsm					Order with Custom Die-Cut +1 day (10 - 500pcs)	
DL 99mm x 210mm	✓					Open	Open								+2 days (550 - 1,000pcs)
2DL 198mm x 210mm		✓			✓	1Fa	1Fa 2Fd								+3 days (1,100 - 1,500pcs)
Square 140mm 280mm x 140mm		✓			✓			1Fa 2Fd							+4 days (1,600 - 2,000pcs)

Remarks:

1. Lamination will be applied on the printed front side of the products if choose only 1 side finishing.
2. Creasing will be provided for all paper materials with folding method. Delivered without folding.
3. Please refer to our **Artwork Specs** for artwork file preparation.
4. Please refer to our **Artwork Specs** for custom die-cut specific requirement.
5. You can only choose either hot stamping or custom die-cut, not able to do both finishing on the same artwork at same time.